C o v e r
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
CORPORATION
• RELAY SOCKETS
• TERMINAL BLOCKS
• CUSTOM  PRODUCTS
• ELECTRONIC PACKAGING PRODUCTS
C o v e r

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
OT08 DPDT,  8 Pin Octal (Fig. 1) Binder Head Screws
OT08-PC DPDT,  8 Pin Octal (Fig. 1) Pressure Clamp Screws
OT11 3PDT, 11 Pin Octal Style (Fig. 2) Binder Head Screws
OT11-PC 3PDT, 11 Pin Octal Style (Fig. 2) Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages  23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)CUSTOM CONNECTOR
OT Series
25351_txt  4/9/01  11:13 PM  Page 3
5
DESCRIPTION 8 and 11 Pin Square Base Sockets, DIN Rail Mountable

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
ST08 DPDT,  8 Pin Blade Binder Head Screws
ST08-PC DPDT,  8 Pin Blade Pressure Clamp Screws
ST11 3PDT, 11 Pin Blade Binder Head Screws
ST11-PC 3PDT, 11 Pin Blade Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25))
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
HDB-8 Hold Down Spring
ST SERIES NOTE:
Terminals 2,5 and 8 omitted on
DPDT, 8 Pin models

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
MT08-PC DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature Pressure Clamp Screws
MT14-PC 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
MT SERIES NOTE:
MT08-PC is the same as MT14-PC but
with terminals 2,3,6,7,10 and 11 omitted

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
GT05 SPDT,  5 Pin Midget Binder Head Screws
GT05-PC SPDT,  5 Pin Midget Pressure Clamp Screws
GT08 DPDT,  8 Pin Midget Binder Head Screw
GT08-PC DPDT,  8 Pin Midget Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
GT SERIES NOTE:
Terminals 1,4 and 5 omitted on
SPDT, 5 Pin models

• CSA certified, File No. LR26716
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
ES8 DPDT,  8 Pin Octal Style (Fig. 1) Box Lug
ES11 3PDT, 11 Pin Octal Style (Fig. 2) Box Lug
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
HDB-13 Hold Down Spring
T Marking Plate
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
Fig. 1

• CSA certified, File No. LR26716
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
ES15/4 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO.      DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
MHO Hold Down Spring
PLUG-IN INDICATOR AND PROTECTION MODULES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Type 2 Diode for 6-230V DC (+Terminal A1)

• CSA certified, File No. LR26716
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
ES35 SPDT, 5 Pin Slim Line (Fig. 1) Box Lug
ES50 DPDT, 8 Pin Slim Line (Fig. 2) Box Lug
ACCESSORIES
PART NO.      DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
C-103-PM Prepunched Aluminum DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-104-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-105-PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (1 Meter Lengths)
C-106-2PM Prepunched Steel DIN Rail (2 Meter Lengths)
MS12 Hold Down Spring/Ejector
MS16 Hold Down Spring/Ejector
MS25 Hold Down Spring/Ejector
PLUG-IN INDICATOR AND PROTECTION MODULES

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE  (*)
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
CM05-PCB-1S (*) SPDT,  5 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) PC Board
CM05-PCB (*) SPDT,  5 Pin Square (Fig. 1) PC Board
CM05-LPCB-1S SPDT,  5 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) Long PC Board
CM05-LPCB SPDT,  5 Pin Square (Fig. 1) Long PC Board
CM08-PCB-1S (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) PC Board
CM08-PCB (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Square (Fig. 1) PC Board
CM08-LPCB-1S DPDT,  8 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) Long PC Board
CM08-LPCB DPDT,  8 Pin Square (Fig. 1) Long PC Board
CM11-PCB-1S (*) 3PDT, 11 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) PC Board
CM11-PCB (*) 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 1) PC Board
CM11-LPCB-1S 3PDT, 11 Pin Square, No Mount Ends (Fig. 2) Long PC Board
CM11-LPCB 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 1) Long PC Board
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages  23-25)
HDB-5 Hold Down Spring
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
C M S e r i e s
SS Series
25351_txt  4/9/01  11:16 PM  Page 15
1 7
DESCRIPTION 5, 8 and 11 Pin Square Base Sockets
ELECTRICAL RATING • 300 Volts, 10 Amps
• 150 Volts, 15 Amps
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Bright Tin Plated
Molding • Break Resistant Thermoplastic
Black Standard, White Available
AGENCY APPROVALS • UL recognized, File No. E60008
• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
CM05-SLD SPDT,  5 Pin Square (Fig. 2) Solder
CM05-LSLD SPDT,  5 Pin Square (Fig. 2) Long Solder
CM05-QDC SPDT,  5 Pin Square (Fig. 1) Quick Disconnect
CM08-SLD DPDT,  8 Pin Square (Fig. 2) Solder
CM08-LSLD DPDT,  8 Pin Square (Fig. 2) Long Solder
CM08-QDC DPDT,  8 Pin Square (Fig. 1) Quick Disconnect
CM11-SLD 3PDT, 11 Pin Square (Fig. 2) Solder

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE (*)
ORDERING CODE
PART NO.         DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
MR08-PCB (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board
MR08-PCB-1G (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board, Ground Lug Omitted
MR08-PCB-2G DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) PC Board
MR14-PCB (*) 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board
MR14-PCB-1G(*) 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board, Ground Lug Omitted
MR14-PCB-2G 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) PC Board
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
HDB-9 Hold Down Spring
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
MR Series
25351_txt  4/9/01  11:16 PM  Page 17
1 9
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION 8 and 14 Pin Midget Sockets
ELECTRICAL RATING • 300 Volts, 5 Amps
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Bright Tin Plated
Molding • Break Resistant Thermoplastic
AGENCY APPROVALS • UL recognized, File No. E60008
• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE (*)
ORDERING CODE
PART NO.         DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
MR08-PCB-1G N DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board
MR08-SLD (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) Solder
MR08-SLD-1G (*) DPDT,  8 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) Solder, Ground Lug Omitted
MR14-PCB-1G N 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 1) PC Board
MR14-SLD (*) 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) Solder
MR14-SLD-1G (*) 4PDT, 14 Pin Miniature (Fig. 2) Solder, Ground Lug Omitted
ACCESSORIES

• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
GR108 DPDT, 8 Pin Midget Binder Head Screws
GR108-PC DPDT, 8 Pin Midget Pressure Clamp Screws
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25))
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
GR Series
25351_txt  4/9/01  11:16 PM  Page 19
2 1
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION 5 and 8 Pin Midget Sockets
ELECTRICAL RATING • 300 Volts, 10 Amps
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Bright Tin Plated
Molding • Break Resistant Thermoplastic
AGENCY APPROVALS • UL recognized, File No. E60008
• CSA certified, File No. LR29513
• CE
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
GR105-PCB SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig. 1) PC Board
GR105-SLD SPDT, 5 Pin Midget (Fig. 2) Solder
GR108-PCB DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 1) PC Board
GR108-SLD DPDT, 8 Pin Midget (Fig. 2) Solder
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION (Refer to the accessories pages 23-25)
HDB-4 Hold Down Spring
HDB-9 Hold Down Spring

130° C Continuous use temperature
rating
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
BR04-PCB-O 4 Pin Automotive (Fig. 1) PC Board
BR04-PCB-T 4 Pin Automotive (Fig. 2) PC Board
BR05-PCB 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 3) PC Board
BR05-PCB-1P 5 Pin Automotive, Without  Locator Pins (Fig. 3) PC Board
BR05-SPCB 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 3) PC Board
BR05-SPCB-1P 5 Pin Automotive, Without Locator Pins (Fig. 3) PC Board
2 6
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Fig. 3
BR Series
25351_txt  4/9/01  11:18 PM  Page 25
2 7
CUSTOM CONNECTOR
DESCRIPTION 5 Pin Automotive Relay Sockets
CONSTRUCTION Contacts • Brass, Bright Tin Plated
Molding • Heat  Stabilized Thermoplastic,
130° C Continuous use temperature
rating
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
BR05-FW 5 Pin Automotive Connector for Wire Harnessing (Fig. 1) Crimp (see chart)
BR05-WH 5 Pin Automotive Connector for Wire Harnessing (Fig. 2) Crimp (see chart)
BR05-WHF 5 Pin Automotive Relay or Flasher Connector for Wire
Harnessing (Fig. 3) Crimp (see chart)
TERMINAL COMPATIBILITY CHART Custom Connector Corporation recommends the
following terminals to be used in conjunction with
our BR Series relay socket series.  All Parts listed

130° C Continuous use temperature
rating
ORDERING CODE
PART NO. DESCRIPTION TERMINAL TYPE
VR04-PCB-0 4 Pin Automotive (Fig. 1) PC Board
VR05-PCB 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 2) PC Board
VR05-SPCB 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 2) PC Board
VR05-LFW 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 3) Crimp (see chart)
VR05-FW 5 Pin Automotive (Fig. 4) Crimp (see chart)
TERMINAL COMPATIBILITY CHART Custom Connector Corporation recommends the
following terminals to be used in conjunction with
our BR Series relay socket series.  All Parts listed
below need to be purchased separately.